
THE FREEPRESSJOURNAL16 MUMBAI | THURSDAY | FEBRUARY  4, 2021

dgB©-{dama eha ‘hmZJanm{bH$m
‘w»¶ H$m¶m©b¶, {dama, {dama nyd©
Vm. dgB©, {O. nmbKa-401 305

XÿaÜdZr … 0250-2525101/02/03/04/05/06, ’°$³g … 0250-2525107

E-Tender Notice For

Supply & Installation of Suction cum Jetting Machine form Gem Portal

Sd/-
Om.H«$.… d.{d.e.‘./Amamo½¶/425/2021 Dy. Commissioner 
{XZm§H$ … 3/2/2021 Vasal Virar City Municipal Corporation

Sr.
No. 

Activity / Milestone Date / Amount

1 Estimated Cost Rs. 2,70,00,000/-

2 Tender Document Download and Bid Submission 01/02/2021 To 11/02/2021 at 18: 00 am

3 Technical Bid Opening Date and Time 11/02/2021 at 18:30 am

4 Website For Downloading and Submitting Tender
Document, Detailefl Tender document, Schedule,

Corrigendum's, Addendums, etc.

https://gem.gov.in

MUMBAI BUILDING REPAIRS &
RECONSTRUCTION BOARD

A REGIONAL UNIT OF

(MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,) 
Tel No. - 24705582, E-mail : rreee2mhada@gmail.com

TENDER NOTICE

Digitally Signed & unconditional online Tender in form "B-1" (Percentage Rate) are Digitally Signed & unconditional online Tender in
form "B-1'' (Percentage Rate) are invited by the Executive Engineer E-2 Div. M.B.R. & R. Board, at Bldg. No. 34, Abhudya Nagar, Kalachowki,
Mumbai-400 033 from the Labour Co-opreative Society registered with MHADA under appropriate class with DDR class in Mumbai city
District.

e-
Tender

No.

Name of Works Estimated 
Cost

Security Deposit
(50% initially &

50% through Bill)

Registration
(Class) of

Labour 
Co-op. Soc.

Tender
Price

including
GST 

in Rs.

Time limit
for 

completion
of work

1 S. R. To Work Pmgp Bldg, Known As Gokul B, In Mumbai.
E-2 Ward-Repairs To External & Internal Structural

15,21,252/- 16000.00 Class-A 560.00 18th Months
(including
monsoon)

2 S. R. To Work Pmgp Bldg., Known As Gokul A, In
Mumbai E-2 Ward-Repairs To External & Internal
Structural

15,15,214/- 16000.00 Class-A 560.00 18th Months
(including
monsoon)

3 S. R. To Work Pmgp Bldg, Known As Vihang, In Mumbai 
E-2 Ward-Repairs To External & Internal Structural

25,67,697/- 26000.00 Class-A 560.00 18th Months
(including
monsoon)

4 S. R. To Work Pmgp Bldg, Known As Mahesh At Bakari
Adda, Byculla, In Mumbai E-2 Ward-Repairs To External &
Internal Plaster Overhead And Water Tanks. External &
Internal Paint And Allied Work

19,40,203/- 20000.00 Class-A 560.00 18th Months
(including
monsoon)

5 S. R. To Work Pmgp Bldg., Known As Vishnu, N. M. Joshi
Marg, In Mumbai E-2 Ward-Repairs To External & Internal
Structural

13,34,460/- 14000.00 Class-B &
Above

560.00 15th Months
(including
monsoon)

6 S. R. To Work Pmgp Bldg, Known As Brahma, N. M. Joshi
Marg, In Mumbai E-2 Ward-Repairs To External & Internal
Structural

12,45,495/- 13000.00 Class-B &
Above

560.00 15th Months
(including
monsoon)

1. The Complete bidding process will be online (e-Tendering) in
two bid system. All the notifications and detailed terms and conditions
regarding this tender notice hereafter will be published online on website
https://mahatenders.gov.in, MHADA Website - https://mhada.gov.in

2. Bidding documents can be loaded on the website
https://mahatenders.gov.in, from Date 05.02.2021 at 10.05 to Date
12.02.2021 upto 17.35.

3. The payment for Tender Form Fee and Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD) must be made online

4. Technical Bids will be Opened on 15.02.2021 at 11.00 AM &
Price bid will be opened on 16.02.2021, 11:00 a.m. onwards at office of Executive Engineer E-2 Div. M.B.R. & R. Board, at Bldg. No. 34,
Abhudya Nagar, Kalachowki, Mumbai-400 033, on website https://mahatenders.gov.in,

5. e-Tenderer should submit original documents (those were uploaded during bid preparation) for verification at the time of Technical Bid open-
ing.

6. Tenderer should submit information and scanned copies in PDF format in Technical Envelope as mentioned in Technical Offer.

7. Tenderer should have valid class ll / III Digital Signature certificate (DSC) obtained from any certifying authority.

8. The Executive Engineer E-2 Div. M.B.R. & R. Board, at Bldg. No. 34, Abhudya Nagar, Kalachowki, Mumbai-400 033, reserves the right to
accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason.

9. Intending Bidders shall have to comply with the contents of Government Resolutions No. grEQ>r-01/2015/à.H«$.20/B‘m-2, {X. 24.04.2015.

10. Registration certificate under GST is compulsory

11. In case of the rates quoted below the estimated Tender cost, the L1 (1st lowest) bidder should have to submit Additional Performance
Security Deposit within 8 days after date of opening tender. If he failed to submit the Additional Performance Security Deposit then L2 (2nd
Lowest) bidder will be asked and if he L2 is agree to carry out the work below % than L1 quoted Rate; than his offer will be accepted. For
more information please refer Detail Tender notice.

12. Guidelines to download the tender documents and online submission of bids can be downloaded from website
https://mahatenders.gov.in, Help support : 1800-233-7315 E-Mail - eproc.support@mahatenders.gov.in

Sd/-
(Anand G. Tonshyal)

MHADA - Leading Housing Authority in the Nation Executive Engineer E-2 Divn.,
CPRO/A/50 M.B.R. & R Board

Sr. No. Stage Description Date & Time

1 Publishing Date 05.02.2021, 10:00

2 Document Sale Start 05.02.2021, 10:00

3 Document Sale End 12.02.2021, 17:30

4 Bid Submission Start 05.02.2021, 10:00

5 Bid Submission End 12.02.2021,17:30

6 Technical Bid Opening 15.02.2021, 11.00 a.m. onwards

7 Price Bid Opening 16.02.2021, 11.00 a.m. onwards

Notice is hereby given to all the public 

that Mr. Papachan Daniel son of Koshy 

Daniel, R/at Flat No. 1103, Delight Citi of 

Joy CHS. Ltd., JSD Road, Mulund (West), 

Mumbai-400080 has been applied to 

transfer the shares of his wife Kunjamma 

Papachan who died on 22nd October 

2019 without making any nomination 

for the Share Certificate No. 8 dated

20th April 1976 fully paid up shares of 

Rupees fifty each, bearing number from 

36 to 40 (both inclusive), issued by my 

client Murli Malhar CHS. Ltd., Murli Villa, 

S. N. Road, Mulund (West), Mumbai 

-400080, bearing Registered No. BOM /

HSG-3811 of 1972 dated 16.10.1972 for 

the Flat No. 902 of an admeasuring an 

area about 680 sq. feet in his name.

Any person or body or institution having 

any right, title and interest or claim 

or demand any way of inheritance, 

mortgage, transfer, sale, gift, trust, 

easement, lien, charge, tenancy, 

license, lispendens, custodial legis or 

possession or otherwise of any nature 

whatsoever, in respect of the Flat No. 

902 of Murli Malhar CHS. Ltd. is hereby 

required to inform in writing with the 

authenticated supportive documents to 

the undersigned within Fourteen days 

of the publication hereof failing which 

any such claim shall be deemed to be 

waived or abandoned or given up and 

shall not be entertained.

Dated this 4th February 2021.

sd/-

Adv. Sadhana Patil,

L-6/605, Lok Kedar, JSD Road,

Mulund West, Mumbai - 400080

Ph. No. : 9820980181
Rameshwar Media

PUBLIC NOTICE


